

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>3rd R/A Bill / final Bill</u>					
<u>Non-refurb. Boring Road Near primary</u>					
<u>Ward 4 School / Ram Nagar to</u>					
<u>Chata near comp primary Road</u>					
<u>under masonry (80)</u>					
Name of Agency - <u>Bhim Kumar Rai</u>					
Agreement No - <u>148 mmsy of 2020-21</u>					
Date of Agreement <u>24/09/2020</u>					
Date of Start					
Date of Comp. <u>13/02/21</u>					
Date of Billed Comp. <u>14/02/21</u>					
<u>Date of measurement</u>					
<u>work done measurement</u>					
Item ① Construction of drain					
low sub base					
do do					
(i)	2	2	30	0.57	$4.50 m^3$
Profile (ii)	2	1.3	1.1	0.1	$0.29 m^3$
Correction	4	1.2	0.9	0.1	$0.43 m^3$
Item ②	1	1.1	1.4	0.1	$0.15 m^3$
	2	0.7	0.9	0.1	$0.12 m^3$
					0.99
	(i)	+	(ii)		
	4.50	+	0.99	=	$5.49 m^3$
	5.49	+	5.50	=	$10.99 m^3$

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
①	Abolition of road Atty vide item No. 1 P-1 providing & fixing of levelling benchmark. do do Atty vide item No. 1 P-1 1.0 km @ Rs 3731/31 = Rs 3731 = 0				1.0 km 3731 = 0
2/2	Reference pillar Atty vide item No. 2 P-1 1.0 km @ Rs 1721/172 = Rs 1721 = 0				1721 = 0
3/3	Clearing & Graveling Road Road do do				
	Atty vide item No. 3 P-2 0.59 Hect @ 51133.26 = Rs 30424 = 0				30424 = 0
4/4	Box cutting excavation by manual means Atty vide item No. 4 P-2 52.50 m ² @ 74.16 = Rs 3893 = 0				3893 = 0
5/5	Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow pit 1000 m ² head Atty vide item No. 5 P-2 79.44 m ² @ Rs 175.22 = Rs 13917 = 0				13917 = 0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6	Construction of Subgrade with Hand Borden.				
	Shoulder do do				
	Qty wide in No. (4) P-16				
	334.80 m ³ @ 176.86 = Rs- 592120				
7	Construction of granular sub base by do do				
	Qty wide in No. P-18				
	61.30 m ³ @ Rs 2885.08 = Rs 176854				
8	Spreading and compacting stone work in do do				
	Qty wide in No. P-14				
	2915.0 m ³ @ 376.84 = Rs 789986				
9	Construction of plain cement concrete pavement do do				
	Qty wide in No. P-15				
	488.84 m ³ @ Rs 476.12 = Rs 323087				
10	Reinforced cement concrete m. & grade				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	kilometer local.				
	Stone. 1 km				
	47 wide item 7 P-10				
	1.0 Nos @ 2237.45 =				2237.45
(11)	200m stone				
	47 wide item 8 P-10				
	4. Nos @ 604.64 =				2418.56
(12)	providing & laying				
	Profile sign.				
	600mm circular				
	47 wide item 9 P-10				
	2. Nos @ 4932.49 =				9864.98
13	900m equilateral.				
	47 wide item 10 P-10				
	2.0 Nos @ 5430.22 =				10860.44
(14)	600 x 450mm rectangle				
	(Schad + place)				
	47 wide item 11 P-10				
	2.0 Nos @ 4802.25 =				9604.50
(15)	providing and laying				
	of hot applied thermo.				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
plastic					
1/4" wide 1/4" x 1/8"					
1/62.60m ² @ 735.44 =					1191582 = 0
(16) Cable Road Areas					
Road					
1/4" wide 1/4" x 1/8"					
7.5m @ 813.92 = Rs					6104 = 00
(17) providing and erecting					
direction and					
Planes					
1/4" wide 1/4" x 1/8"					
1.00m ² @ 3138.29 = Rs					3138 = 6
(18) providing and erecting					
mainly in formwork					
Sign board					
6.5m @ Rs 10669.01 = Rs					65214 = 00
C.O. R					4689638 =
(19) Total = Rs					4655149 = 0
Add 1.1 labour @ Rs 446551 = 0					
Add 2.1 B.S.T = Rs 558617 = 0					
Add Signage etc. @ Rs 17092 = 0					
Total = Rs					5272409 = 0
Less 2.22.1. Rs 150809 = Rs					144073 = 0
Net total = Rs					5133336 = 0

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.P. - Total = Rs					4689638 = 0
ADD 1% Labour cost = Rs					46896 = 0
ADD 12% G.S.T = Rs (+)					562756 = 0
ADD Seigniorage fee = Rs					17092 = 0
Total = Rs					5316382 = 0
Less 2.75% Below B.O.D. = Rs					145137 = 0
Total = Rs					5171245 = 0
10/11/21 10/12/21 10/12/21 10/12/21					
Less 2.75% Below B.O.D. = Rs					31700862 = 0
Net Amt = Rs					28542366 = 0
Say Rs 28,54,236.66 =					20 PM 58 = 0

				24	
				12/7/21	
				A.E.	
Material Statement					
(1)	Gravel		44	x	414.24m ³
(2)	Stone material	200	x		18227 = 0
(3)	Coarse Sand	100	x		312.94m ³
(4)	Stone Screening	200	x		62588 = 0
(5)	Stone Regg	200	x		22468m ³
					23468 = 0
					50.40m ³
					10080 = 0
					429.95m ³
					87930 = 0
					202353 = 0
					110920 = 0
					31433 = 0

Continuation

माप आबेटन - 1065732

प्लॉक 169 दिनांक 26.10.21

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

Total Rd - 5316382.00

Less 2.73% Allow

Rd Pav Agreement - 1451372.2
5171245.00

Less Previous

Payment - 3170086.2
2001159.00

Limit For Fund - 1065732.00

Memo of Payment

B.Y. 2.2 - 85259.00

1% I.T - 10657.00

1% Less - 10657.00

1% COST - 10657.00

1% SUST - 10657.00

SF - 22859.00

Royalty - 68577.00

By CFMS Pay - 846409.00
1065732.00

Passed For Rd - 1065732.00

(Ten Lac Sixty Five
Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty Two) Only -

30/10/21

Executive Engineer
Continuation
Road Work Department
Work Division Siran-2

30.10.21

ur No - 27 dt 11/11/21